Maine law.
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RESOLVES 

O.J;' THE 

SEVENTH LEGISLATURE 

OF THE 

:PASSED AT THE S.ESSION 

WHICH COM.MENCED ON THE THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDEn 

ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, ONE 'l'HOlT8Al'j"D 

EIGHT HUNDRED AND TWENT¥-~EVEN, 

Published agl'eeably to the Resolve of the 20th June. 182(l; 

PORTLAND. 
PRI~n:'EJ) lIY 'i':ftOMA~ TODD ........... PRIN'l'ER TO 'l'UE STNl'J>1,· 

1827. 



57.6 T.TODD;-MAlUAVILLE;-MANAGERS S.B. :COT'fERY; 

and the sciences; .!lnd pl'ovide.d jurthe1', That the proceeds nf:' 
said.land shall be exclusively appropriated for the afore,saicL 
purpose of instruction in general literature and science. 
. . [.8ppl'ove.d by the Gov.ernor, j i'ebmal'Y 20, 1827..]: 

€HAPTER X~IX;. 

Resolve·in,favor of Thomas Toddl 
, ' 

~solved, That there be, paid out of t,he' Treasury of the' 
State I to Thomas Todd, five hundred dollars,on accbunt of 
printing for the State, to be accounted for by the, said ,Todd to., 
the LegislatUl'e, at their next session: And the Governor; 
with advice of Council, be, and h~ hereby is, authorized tIY 
draw his .warrant on the Treasurer for the Same. 

[.!lpproved by the Governm', February 22, 1827.J 

, 
CHAPTER. XXX. 

Resolve in favol' of Mariaville South. 

Resolbed, That the Treasurer' of this State, be, and he" 
is hereby authorized, and directed to, abate the State Tax, 
assessed on the Plantation Number foUl' teen , or Mariaville I 
South, in the county of Hancock, for the year eighteen hun­
dred and twenty six, in the sum offour dollars and fifty twa 
cents. ' 

[Approved by the, Governor, February 23, 1827.J 

CHAPTER XX~I: 

Resolve rilspecting· the Managers of the Sullivan Btidge Lottery . 

. Resolved, That the Treasurer of State) be, and. he is" here-. 
by authorized and directed to cause the bond of John Mahan 
and others, Managers of the Sullivan Bridgtl Lottel'Y, which 
is dated the thirteenth day o£ March last, to be put in suit, / 
and prosecuted to final judgment. 

[.approved by the Governor, February 23, 1827.J. 


